SJ0005/854361/2

BY: Appropriations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 5</u> (Third Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 7, strike "<u>committed</u>" and substitute "<u>is convicted of</u>"; in line 12, after the semicolon insert "<u>providing that the Resolution of the General Assembly</u> <u>Compensation Commission dated January 5, 2010, and transmitted to the General Assembly on January 12, 2010, be amended to provide that certain payable benefits shall be restored if certain actions occur; making technical corrections to the <u>Resolution of the General Assembly Compensation Commission dated January 5, 2010, and transmitted to the General Assembly Compensation Commission dated January 5, 2010, and transmitted to the General Assembly on January 12, 2010; ".</u></u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "<u>2A</u>" and substitute "<u>2D</u>"; after line 40, insert:

"(d) Section 1(o) of Item 3A of the Resolution of the General Assembly Compensation Commission dated January 5, 2010, and transmitted to the General Assembly on January 12, 2010, shall be amended to read as follows:

<u>1.</u> (o) <u>"Resolution" means the Resolution of the General Assembly</u> <u>Compensation Commission effective January 12, 2011.</u>

(e) Section 4(a) of Item 3A of the Resolution of the General Assembly Compensation Commission dated January 5, 2010, and transmitted to the General Assembly on January 12, 2010, shall be amended to read as follows:

<u>4.</u> (a) <u>Membership in the Legislative Pension Plan is optional for each</u> member of the General Assembly during the 2011–2014 term of office.";

and in line 41, strike "(d)" and substitute "(f)".

SJ0005/854361/2 Amendments to SJ 5 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in line 12, after the first "<u>that</u>" insert "<u>is committed during the</u> <u>member's term of office and</u>"; in line 23, strike "<u>; and</u>" and substitute a period; after line 23, insert:

APP

"(d) If the conviction of the member is reversed or overturned, the member's benefits that are payable under Item 3A of this Resolution shall be restored; and";

and in lines 3 and 24, strike "<u>(e)</u>" and "<u>(f)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(g)</u>" and "<u>(h)</u>", respectively.